
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Girls UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    670    530     70     70

2 Essex    580    490     30     60

3 Suffolk    558    458     60     40

4 Norfolk    495    405     40     50

5 Cambridgeshire    481    401     50     30

6 Herfordshire    266    246     20      0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Girls UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 108 Nicole Hawkins Essex                  138  50  44 44   
2= 122 Darcie Holmes Norfolk                136 50  40    46
2= 123 Anya Faithorn Norfolk                136 46   48 42   
4 124 Elena Osifo-Doe Norfolk                134 42  42    50
5 129 Erin Stocking Suffolk                132  32 50  50   
6 110 Martha May Essex                  125  39 38  48   
7 127 Lily Ganley Norfolk                124  46  46 32   
8 125 Grace Doran Norfolk                122  36 46    40

9= 109 Katie Lowe Essex                  120 40   34 46   
9= 126 Emily Doran Norfolk                120  44  38 38   
11 137 Finlay-Rae O Shea Norfolk                117 48  26    43
12 104 Pippa Barnes Cambridgeshire         116  42  31   43
13 132 Tillie Jack Suffolk                114  48  31 35   
14 130 Abbie Cook Suffolk                110 44  32    34
15 111 Liya Adeyeri Essex                  107  39 20    48
16 103 Eleanor Stewart Cambridgeshire         106 22  44  40   
17 131 Holly Supple Suffolk                102 20  48    34
18 133 Florence Arulampalam Suffolk                101 38   28 35   
19 140 Betty Appleton Norfolk                100  28  50 22   

20= 101 Isabella Robinson Cambridgeshire         95 33  34  28   
20= 116 Amelia Bolger Herfordshire           95 33   24   38
22= 136 Sienna Bullimore Norfolk                94 24   41   29
22= 139 Lilianna Butcher Norfolk                94  34  36 24   
24= 113 Cherri Moss Essex                  92 26   41   25
24= 117 Isabella Lewis Herfordshire           92 36  22    34
26= 105 Romy Spreadbury Cambridgeshire         84  30 28  26   
26= 141 Hetty Bunkle Norfolk                84  24 30  30   
28 102 Jessica Waterworth Cambridgeshire         83 28   26   29
29 107 Isa Beardon Cambridgeshire         69  26  22   21
30 138 Sofija Krohmaluka Norfolk                66 30  36     
31 112 Evie Abbott Essex                  65 16  24    25
32 115 Niamb Comberford Herfordshire           59 18   20   21

33= 114 Isabelle Blainey Essex                  0        
33= 134 Saskia Wyeth Suffolk                0        



Team Results Cambridgeshire (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Girls UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    670    530     70     70

2 Essex    580    490     30     60

3 Suffolk    558    458     60     40

4 Norfolk    495    405     40     50

5 Cambridgeshire    481    401     50     30

6 Herfordshire    266    246     20      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 101 Isabella Robinson 2LR 27.1 27.1 9= 33
 101 Isabella Robinson S 6.36 6.53 6.85 6.85 9 34
 101 Isabella Robinson SLJ 1.72 1.72 1.82 1.82 12 28
 102 Jessica Waterworth 2LR 27.3 27.3 12 28
 102 Jessica Waterworth SB 62 62 13 26
 102 Jessica Waterworth VJ 41 42 45 45 11= 29
 103 Eleanor Stewart 2LR 27.8 27.8 15 22
 103 Eleanor Stewart S 7.71 7.52 7.44 7.71 4 44
 103 Eleanor Stewart SLJ 2.11 2.08 2.08 2.11 6 40
 104 Pippa Barnes 4LR 56.1 56.1 5 42
 104 Pippa Barnes SB 68 68 10= 31
 104 Pippa Barnes VJ 51 50 52 52 4= 43
 105 Romy Spreadbury 4LR 58.3 58.3 11 30
 105 Romy Spreadbury S 5.86 6.25 6.68 6.68 12 28
 105 Romy Spreadbury SLJ 1.78 1.69 0.00 1.78 13 26
 107 Isa Beardon 4LR 1:00.3 1:00.3 13 26
 107 Isa Beardon SB 58 58 15 22
 107 Isa Beardon VJ 32 34 35 35 15= 21



Team Results Essex (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Girls UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    670    530     70     70

2 Essex    580    490     30     60

3 Suffolk    558    458     60     40

4 Norfolk    495    405     40     50

5 Cambridgeshire    481    401     50     30

6 Herfordshire    266    246     20      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 108 Nicole Hawkins 4LR 53.6 53.6 1 50
 108 Nicole Hawkins SB 76 76 4 44
 108 Nicole Hawkins SLJ 2.18 2.15 2.04 2.18 4 44
 109 Katie Lowe 2LR 26.5 26.5 6 40
 109 Katie Lowe SB 70 70 9 34
 109 Katie Lowe SLJ 2.20 2.16 2.14 2.20 3 46
 110 Martha May 4LR 56.3 56.3 6= 39
 110 Martha May S 6.68 7.18 6.48 7.18 7 38
 110 Martha May SLJ 2.22 2.08 2.06 2.22 2 48
 111 Liya Adeyeri 4LR 56.3 56.3 6= 39
 111 Liya Adeyeri S 5.62 6.05 6.08 6.08 16 20
 111 Liya Adeyeri VJ 59 55 60 60 2 48
 112 Evie Abbott 2LR 29.9 29.9 18 16
 112 Evie Abbott S 5.82 6.50 6.14 6.50 14 24
 112 Evie Abbott VJ 38 35 32 38 13= 25
 113 Cherri Moss 2LR 27.5 27.5 13 26
 113 Cherri Moss SB 75 75 5= 41
 113 Cherri Moss VJ 33 38 36 38 13= 25
 114 Isabelle Blainey VJ 38 37 34 38



Team Results Herfordshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Girls UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    670    530     70     70

2 Essex    580    490     30     60

3 Suffolk    558    458     60     40

4 Norfolk    495    405     40     50

5 Cambridgeshire    481    401     50     30

6 Herfordshire    266    246     20      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 115 Niamb Comberford 2LR 29.0 29.0 17 18
 115 Niamb Comberford SB 51 51 16 20
 115 Niamb Comberford VJ 35 35 34 35 15= 21
 116 Amelia Bolger 2LR 27.1 27.1 9= 33
 116 Amelia Bolger SB 61 61 14 24
 116 Amelia Bolger VJ 47 42 46 47 7 38
 117 Isabella Lewis 2LR 26.9 26.9 8 36
 117 Isabella Lewis S 5.23 6.45 6.41 6.45 15 22
 117 Isabella Lewis VJ 46 46 43 46 8= 34



Team Results Norfolk (yellow/green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Girls UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    670    530     70     70

2 Essex    580    490     30     60

3 Suffolk    558    458     60     40

4 Norfolk    495    405     40     50

5 Cambridgeshire    481    401     50     30

6 Herfordshire    266    246     20      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 122 Darcie Holmes 2LR 25.3 25.3 1 50
 122 Darcie Holmes S 7.23 6.29 6.75 7.23 6 40
 122 Darcie Holmes VJ 53 48 53 53 3 46
 123 Anya Faithorn 2LR 26.1 26.1 3 46
 123 Anya Faithorn SB 78 78 2 48
 123 Anya Faithorn SLJ 2.15 2.11 2.15 2.15 5 42
 124 Elena Osifo-Doe 2LR 26.4 26.4 5 42
 124 Elena Osifo-Doe S 7.44 7.58 7.57 7.58 5 42
 124 Elena Osifo-Doe VJ 57 61 58 61 1 50
 125 Grace Doran 4LR 57.0 57.0 8 36
 125 Grace Doran S 7.94 8.42 7.83 8.42 3 46
 125 Grace Doran VJ 48 51 50 51 6 40
 126 Emily Doran 4LR 55.8 55.8 4 44
 126 Emily Doran SB 74 74 7 38
 126 Emily Doran SLJ 2.06 2.09 2.08 2.09 7 38
 127 Lily Ganley 4LR 55.2 55.2 3 46
 127 Lily Ganley SB 77 77 3 46
 127 Lily Ganley SLJ 1.96 1.91 1.93 1.96 10 32



Team Results Suffolk (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Girls UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    670    530     70     70

2 Essex    580    490     30     60

3 Suffolk    558    458     60     40

4 Norfolk    495    405     40     50

5 Cambridgeshire    481    401     50     30

6 Herfordshire    266    246     20      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 129 Erin Stocking 4LR 57.3 57.3 10 32
 129 Erin Stocking S 8.25 8.09 8.63 8.63 1 50
 129 Erin Stocking SLJ 2.26 2.18 2.14 2.26 1 50
 130 Abbie Cook 2LR 26.3 26.3 4 44
 130 Abbie Cook S 6.83 5.26 5.11 6.83 10 32
 130 Abbie Cook VJ 44 46 46 46 8= 34
 131 Holly Supple 2LR 28.0 28.0 16 20
 131 Holly Supple S 8.53 7.93 8.15 8.53 2 48
 131 Holly Supple VJ 42 0 46 46 8= 34
 132 Tillie Jack 4LR 53.7 53.7 2 48
 132 Tillie Jack SB 68 68 10= 31
 132 Tillie Jack SLJ 1.94 1.98 1.94 1.98 8= 35
 133 Florence Arulampalam 2LR 26.8 26.8 7 38
 133 Florence Arulampalam SB 63 63 12 28
 133 Florence Arulampalam SLJ 1.98 0.00 1.95 1.98 8= 35
 134 Saskia Wyeth 4LR 58.8 58.8
 134 Saskia Wyeth SB 0 0
 134 Saskia Wyeth VJ 36 35 36 36



Team Results Norfolk (yellow/blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Girls UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    670    530     70     70

2 Essex    580    490     30     60

3 Suffolk    558    458     60     40

4 Norfolk    495    405     40     50

5 Cambridgeshire    481    401     50     30

6 Herfordshire    266    246     20      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 136 Sienna Bullimore 2LR 27.7 27.7 14 24
 136 Sienna Bullimore SB 75 75 5= 41
 136 Sienna Bullimore VJ 45 44 42 45 11= 29
 137 Finlay-Rae O Shea 2LR 26.0 26.0 2 48
 137 Finlay-Rae O Shea S 6.26 6.61 6.65 6.65 13 26
 137 Finlay-Rae O Shea VJ 52 48 48 52 4= 43
 138 Sofija Krohmaluka 2LR 27.2 27.2 11 30
 138 Sofija Krohmaluka S 6.92 5.74 6.22 6.92 8 36
 138 Sofija Krohmaluka VJ 0 0 0 0
 139 Lilianna Butcher 4LR 57.1 57.1 9 34
 139 Lilianna Butcher SB 73 73 8 36
 139 Lilianna Butcher SLJ 0.00 0.00 1.74 1.74 14 24
 140 Betty Appleton 4LR 1:00.2 1:00.2 12 28
 140 Betty Appleton SB 80 80 1 50
 140 Betty Appleton SLJ 1.59 1.62 1.56 1.62 15 22
 141 Hetty Bunkle 4LR 1:01.6 1:01.6 14 24
 141 Hetty Bunkle S 0.00 6.78 6.13 6.78 11 30
 141 Hetty Bunkle SLJ 1.92 1.86 1.92 1.92 11 30



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Girls UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Norfolk Yellow/green 122  Darcie Holmes 25.3       50
2 Norfolk Yellow/blue 137  Finlay-Rae O Shea 26.0       48
3 Norfolk Yellow/green 123  Anya Faithorn 26.1       46
4 Suffolk Maroon 130  Abbie Cook 26.3       44
5 Norfolk Yellow/green 124  Elena Osifo-Doe 26.4       42
6 Essex Red 109  Katie Lowe 26.5       40
7 Suffolk Maroon 133  Florence Arulampalam 26.8       38
8 Herfordshire Orange 117  Isabella Lewis 26.9       36

9= Cambridgeshire Sky 101  Isabella Robinson 27.1       33
9= Herfordshire Orange 116  Amelia Bolger 27.1       33
11 Norfolk Yellow/blue 138  Sofija Krohmaluka 27.2       30
12 Cambridgeshire Sky 102  Jessica Waterworth 27.3       28
13 Essex Red 113  Cherri Moss 27.5       26
14 Norfolk Yellow/blue 136  Sienna Bullimore 27.7       24
15 Cambridgeshire Sky 103  Eleanor Stewart 27.8       22
16 Suffolk Maroon 131  Holly Supple 28.0       20
17 Herfordshire Orange 115  Niamb Comberford 29.0       18
18 Essex Red 112  Evie Abbott 29.9       16



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Girls UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Essex Red 108  Nicole Hawkins 53.6       50
2 Suffolk Maroon 132  Tillie Jack 53.7       48
3 Norfolk Yellow/green 127  Lily Ganley 55.2       46
4 Norfolk Yellow/green 126  Emily Doran 55.8       44
5 Cambridgeshire Sky 104  Pippa Barnes 56.1       42

6= Essex Red 110  Martha May 56.3       39
6= Essex Red 111  Liya Adeyeri 56.3       39
8 Norfolk Yellow/green 125  Grace Doran 57.0       36
9 Norfolk Yellow/blue 139  Lilianna Butcher 57.1       34

10 Suffolk Maroon 129  Erin Stocking 57.3       32
11 Cambridgeshire Sky 105  Romy Spreadbury 58.3       30
12 Norfolk Yellow/blue 140  Betty Appleton 1:00.2       28
13 Cambridgeshire Sky 107  Isa Beardon 1:00.3       26
14 Norfolk Yellow/blue 141  Hetty Bunkle 1:01.6       24

Suffolk Maroon 134  Saskia Wyeth 58.8        0



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Girls UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Norfolk Yellow/green 0.0 1:49.4 1:49.4     70.0
2 05 Suffolk Maroon 0.0 1:53.0 1:53.0     60.0
3 01 Cambridgeshire Sky 0.0 1:53.4 1:53.4     50.0
4 06 Norfolk Yellow/blue 0.0 1:53.9 1:53.9     40.0
5 02 Essex Red 0.0 1:55.5 1:55.5     30.0
6 03 Herfordshire Orange 0.0 2:01.0 2:01.0     20.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Girls UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Norfolk Yellow/green 0.0 1:42.3 1:42.3     70.0
2 02 Essex Red 0.0 1:45.6 1:45.6     60.0
3 06 Norfolk Yellow/blue 0.0 1:46.6 1:46.6     50.0
4 05 Suffolk Maroon 0.0 1:48.9 1:48.9     40.0
5 01 Cambridgeshire Sky 0.0 1:52.0 1:52.0     30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Girls UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Suffolk Maroon 129  Erin Stocking 8.63       50
2 Suffolk Maroon 131  Holly Supple 8.53       48
3 Norfolk Yellow/green 125  Grace Doran 8.42       46
4 Cambridgeshire Sky 103  Eleanor Stewart 7.71       44
5 Norfolk Yellow/green 124  Elena Osifo-Doe 7.58       42
6 Norfolk Yellow/green 122  Darcie Holmes 7.23       40
7 Essex Red 110  Martha May 7.18       38
8 Norfolk Yellow/blue 138  Sofija Krohmaluka 6.92       36
9 Cambridgeshire Sky 101  Isabella Robinson 6.85       34

10 Suffolk Maroon 130  Abbie Cook 6.83       32
11 Norfolk Yellow/blue 141  Hetty Bunkle 6.78       30
12 Cambridgeshire Sky 105  Romy Spreadbury 6.68       28
13 Norfolk Yellow/blue 137  Finlay-Rae O Shea 6.65       26
14 Essex Red 112  Evie Abbott 6.50       24
15 Herfordshire Orange 117  Isabella Lewis 6.45       22
16 Essex Red 111  Liya Adeyeri 6.08       20



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Girls UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Norfolk Yellow/blue 140  Betty Appleton 80       50
2 Norfolk Yellow/green 123  Anya Faithorn 78       48
3 Norfolk Yellow/green 127  Lily Ganley 77       46
4 Essex Red 108  Nicole Hawkins 76       44

5= Essex Red 113  Cherri Moss 75       41
5= Norfolk Yellow/blue 136  Sienna Bullimore 75       41
7 Norfolk Yellow/green 126  Emily Doran 74       38
8 Norfolk Yellow/blue 139  Lilianna Butcher 73       36
9 Essex Red 109  Katie Lowe 70       34

10= Cambridgeshire Sky 104  Pippa Barnes 68       31
10= Suffolk Maroon 132  Tillie Jack 68       31
12 Suffolk Maroon 133  Florence Arulampalam 63       28
13 Cambridgeshire Sky 102  Jessica Waterworth 62       26
14 Herfordshire Orange 116  Amelia Bolger 61       24
15 Cambridgeshire Sky 107  Isa Beardon 58       22
16 Herfordshire Orange 115  Niamb Comberford 51       20

Suffolk Maroon 134  Saskia Wyeth 0        0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Girls UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Suffolk Maroon 129  Erin Stocking 2.26       50
2 Essex Red 110  Martha May 2.22       48
3 Essex Red 109  Katie Lowe 2.20       46
4 Essex Red 108  Nicole Hawkins 2.18       44
5 Norfolk Yellow/green 123  Anya Faithorn 2.15       42
6 Cambridgeshire Sky 103  Eleanor Stewart 2.11       40
7 Norfolk Yellow/green 126  Emily Doran 2.09       38

8= Suffolk Maroon 132  Tillie Jack 1.98       35
8= Suffolk Maroon 133  Florence Arulampalam 1.98       35
10 Norfolk Yellow/green 127  Lily Ganley 1.96       32
11 Norfolk Yellow/blue 141  Hetty Bunkle 1.92       30
12 Cambridgeshire Sky 101  Isabella Robinson 1.82       28
13 Cambridgeshire Sky 105  Romy Spreadbury 1.78       26
14 Norfolk Yellow/blue 139  Lilianna Butcher 1.74       24
15 Norfolk Yellow/blue 140  Betty Appleton 1.62       22



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Region Under 15 Girls UAE SportsPark, Norwich 1 Feb 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Norfolk Yellow/green 124  Elena Osifo-Doe 61       50
2 Essex Red 111  Liya Adeyeri 60       48
3 Norfolk Yellow/green 122  Darcie Holmes 53       46

4= Cambridgeshire Sky 104  Pippa Barnes 52       43
4= Norfolk Yellow/blue 137  Finlay-Rae O Shea 52       43
6 Norfolk Yellow/green 125  Grace Doran 51       40
7 Herfordshire Orange 116  Amelia Bolger 47       38

8= Herfordshire Orange 117  Isabella Lewis 46       34
8= Suffolk Maroon 130  Abbie Cook 46       34
8= Suffolk Maroon 131  Holly Supple 46       34

11= Cambridgeshire Sky 102  Jessica Waterworth 45       29
11= Norfolk Yellow/blue 136  Sienna Bullimore 45       29
13= Essex Red 112  Evie Abbott 38       25
13= Essex Red 113  Cherri Moss 38       25
15= Cambridgeshire Sky 107  Isa Beardon 35       21
15= Herfordshire Orange 115  Niamb Comberford 35       21

Essex Red 114  Isabelle Blainey 38        0
Suffolk Maroon 134  Saskia Wyeth 36        0
Norfolk Yellow/blue 138  Sofija Krohmaluka 0        0


